

WRL-22R PTC Heater Ground Bolt

February 10, 2023

Subaru of America, Inc., Service Department

WRL-22R PTC Heater Ground Bolt

Subaru ATC email addresses:

AtlantaATC@subaru.com
CentralFloridaATC@subaru.com
CharlotteATC@subaru.com
ChicagoATC@subaru.com
ColumbusATC@subaru.com

DallasATC@subaru.com

V 0" ATO 0

MinneapolisATC@subaru.com

O-4-----

PhiladelphiaATC@subaru.com

PortlandATC@subaru.com

Cooramanta ATC@aubaru aam

SeattleATC@subaru.com

WashingtonDCATC@subaru.com

techtraining@sdcnynj.com

Subaru l'echnical@snemail.com

Contact Us

LMSTechnicalTraining@subaru.com

Service Management Team,

This WRL-22R PTC Heater Ground Bolt training contains two parts:

- WRL-22R PTC Heater Ground Bolt Video (20L000118W)
- WRL-22R PTC Heater Ground Bolt Post Test (20L000119T)

This course is a requirement for Technician Pinnacle 2023 attainment.

Course Details:

This video highlights the more important and complex procedures of the PTC Heater Ground Bolt campaign. Including:

- Disassembly and inspection
- Thread chaser inspection
- Tapping procedure
- New ground wire routing
- Disabling the original cable
- Proper bolt torque

Pinnacle Video Requirements:

- Battery Identification and Testing Video (06L200107W)
- Battery Identification and Testing Post Test (06L200108T)
- WRG-21R & Battery Identification Update Video (20L000116W)
- WRG-21R & Battery Identification Update Test (20L000117T)
- WRL-22R PTC Heater Ground Bolt Video (20L000118W)
- WRL-22R PTC Heater Ground Bolt Post Test (201000119T)

PC Requirements: See Subarunet.com - Help - Recommendations

Once again, we strongly recommend having all your technicians completing this course and the assessment. Customer Satisfaction is our priority.